

Court No. - 84

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12791 of 2024

Appellant :- Durg Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Ajay Kumar Kashyap, Ravindra Kumar Rastogi, Vishakha Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Prashant Kumar, J.

1. None appeared for the appellant even in the revised reading of cause list. Heard Sri Neelkanth Upadhyay, learned A.G.A for the State and perused the record.
2. This Criminal Appeal has been preferred under Section 14-A (1) of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989.
3. Issue notice to the opposite party no. 2, returnable at an early date. Steps be taken within a week.
4. Put up this matter on 25.03.2025 as fresh.
5. In the meantime, learned A.G.A. may seek instructions.

Order Date :- 17.2.2025

Manish Himwan