



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12791 of 2024

Durg Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: Ajay Kumar Kashyap, Ravindra Kumar Rastogi, Vishakha Dubey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: G.A., Saurabh Pandey, Suresh Chandra Pandey

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant and learned counsel for respondent No.2 are present.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment.
3. Sri Saurabh Pandey, learned counsel for respondent No.2 has filed his vakalatnama before the Registry on 25.3.2025. However, the same is not on record.
4. Office is directed to place the vakalatnama on record.
5. List this matter as fresh after two weeks.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

April 6, 2026

Vandana