



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12791 of 2024

Durg Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ajay Kumar Kashyap, Ravindra Kumar Rastogi, Vishakha Dubey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Saurabh Pandey, Suresh Chandra Pandey

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted a week's and no more further time to file rejoinder affidavit.

2. List this case on 21st May, 2026 as fresh.

May 11, 2026
Sushil/-

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)